JECEIVE

11:15am,Mar 312023 I[D)

TOWN CLERK

CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS

CEMETERY COMMITTEE
MEETING AGENDA
April 5, 2023
4:00PM

MEETING 135 KEYES ROAD
CONFERENCE ROOM AND
VIA ZOOM

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85954255906?pwd=UnF0Z01XbXhSbERnalpSMkIEMXNiZz09

Meeting ID: 859 5425 5906
Passcode: 573456

ADMINISTRATIVE ITEMS

A-1
A-2
A-3
A-4
A-5

Call to Order

Announce that the meeting is being audio/video recorded
Deed Signing

Next Proposed Cemetery Committee Meeting-May 3, 2023
Approval of Minutes- February 1, 2023

DISCUSSION/POSSIBLE ACTION ITEMS

D-1 CPW Staff Report-Operations/Maintenance update
D-2 Lot Repurchase-Montague Family
D-3 Lot Repurchase-O’Connor Family
D-4  Noke family purchase request
D-5 Film Application-Friends of Sleepy Hollow Cemetery
D-6  Monument Application-Friends of Sleepy Hollow Cemetery
D-7  Chair Comments
D-8 Committee Members’ Comments (relative to issues contained in this agenda
or feedback received from resident(s) since last meeting)
D-9  Public Comments
ADJOURNMENT

Agenda is subject to change.
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